
2408 NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE No. 102 

ROUND 59: CALL FOR TENDERS WHICH CLOSED ON 22 FEBRUARY 1988 

Tender 
No. 

62 14 

Item 
Code 

G.820 

Tariff Items 

85 15.19.00 to 
8515.39.09 
8515.80.09 

Ex 8515.80.09.196 
8515.80.09.29K 

Ex 8515.90.01 
Ex 8515.90.19 

WELDING MACHINES 

Goods: Brief Description 

Welding, brazing machines etc , (other than exempt goods) 

No. of 
$2,000 cif 

Units 

965 

These goods were omitted from Global Round 55. They become exempt of import licence at 1st July 1988. There will be no refund of premiums 
on unused licence. 

Tender Item 
No. Code 

62 15 Ex 73.005 

6216 Ex 73.005 

6217 Ex 73.010 

6218 Ex 73.010 

6219 Ex 73.010 

6220 73.023 

STEEL-4TH ALLOCATION 

(These goods were previously tendered in Rounds 43 and 45) 

Tariff Items 

720l.l0.00 to 
7201.40.00 
7203.10.00 
7203.90.00 
7204.50.00 
7206.10.00 
7206.90.00 

7207 .11.00 to 
7207.20.00 
7218.10.00 
7218.90.00 
7224.10.00 
7224.90.00 

Ex 7213.50.00 
Ex 7214.60.00 
Ex 7215.40.00 
Ex 7227 .1O.00.01F 
Ex 7227 .20.00.01K 
Ex 7227 .90.00 .01E 
Ex 7228 .1O.00.01D 
Ex 7228.20.00.09c 
Ex 7228 .20.00.01H 
Ex 7228.30.00.01A 
Ex 7228.40.00 to 
Ex 7228 .60.00 
Ex 7213.10.00 to 
Ex 7213.49 .00 

Ex 7214.40.00.21K 
7214.40.00.29E 

Ex 7214.50.00.21C 
Ex 7214.60.00.09H 
Ex 7215.10.00 to 
Ex 7215.40.00 
Ex 7213.10.00 
Ex 7213.31.00 to 
Ex 7213.49.00 

7214.20.00.01H 
7214.20.00.09C 
7214.40.00.01E 
7214.40.00.09L 

Ex 7214.40.00.21K 
Ex 7214.40.00.410 
Ex 7214.40.00.49K 
Ex 7214.50.00.01J 
Ex 7214.50.00.090 
Ex 7214.50.00.21C 
Ex 7214.50.00.29J 
Ex 7214.60.00 

Ex Chapter 72 . 

Goods: Brief Description 

Pig iron, etc., sponge iro n, ingots, blocks and lum ps of iron or steel 

Blooms, billets, slabs, etc . of iron or steel 

Wire rod of high carbon or a lloy steel 

Wire rod less than 13mm in diameter 

Flat bars and rods , viz: 24 mm to less than 110 mm in width by 5 mm to less than 
13 mm in thickness, etc . 

Hoop and strip, of hot·rolled or cold·rolled iron or steel , galvanised; 
Hoop and strip painted, lacquered or similarly coated or plastic laminated, of iron or 
steel , cold-rolled, not galvanised, or worked; 
Sheets and plates of iron or steel, less than 3 mm in thickness, galvanised, other than 
worked; 
Sheets and plates, of iron or steel, hot·roll ed or cold-rolled less than 3 mm in thickness 
(not galvanised, tinned or worked), painted , lacquered or similarly coated, or plastic 
laminated. 

No. of 
$2,000 cif 

Units 

267 

4391 

258 

4107 

4644 

6520 


